07-20-2000 6-72.00

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Docket Number: 106453-00001.5	101408275	- atent and mademark office
To the As 3't Commissioner for Patents. Please	101408275	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Addres	ss of receiving party(ies):
Jerry Cates	Name: Entom	noBiotics Inc.
OIPE	Address: 8411 (Columbia Falls Drive
()	City: Round	d Rock, Texas 78681-3539
PA JUN 2 2 2000	N Country United	States of America
THE SHE	·	States of America
RADEMARKO	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	7.V	
Security Agreement Change o		
Other		
Execution Date: February 18, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
This document is being filed together with a new	w application.	
Execution date of the application: February 18, 20	000	
Title: METHOD AND APPARATU		SURING, CONCENTRATING
AND SUPPRESSING SUBTERRA	NEAN TERMITES	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
S.N. 09/507,271		umbers attached?YesXNo
Additional number attachedYes		
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	Jence concerning 6. Number of applica	tions and patents involved:(1)
Robert C. Klinger Jackson Walker L.L.P.		
2435 North Central Expressway Suite 600 Richardson, TX 75080		
	7. Amount of fee end	closed: \$40
AND ADDRESS AND AD	8. Deposit Account	No:
000 NTHAI1 00000206 09507271		
40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	()1 A	
June 16, 2000	16610	H
Date	<i>√</i> (Klinger, Reg. No. 34,365
Total Number of Pag	ges Including Cover Sheet, Attachments ar	ndDocument: 2

PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHERBAS, ENTOMOSIOTICS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal office at 8411 Columbia Palis Drive, Round Rock, Texas 78681-3639, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in end to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may investigate thereon;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said ENTOMORIOTICS INC., its successors and sesigns, my entire right, title and interest in and so the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions fluctof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or parent resulting therefrom, insofar as my toberest is concurred, to the said ENTOMORIOTICS INC., as usuatoned of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to ENTOHOBIOTICS INC., its successors and assigns, my famign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Pasent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ENTOMOBIOTICS INC., or to its successors, steight, and legal representatives, any facts known to the respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignes company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, muonical divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful outles, and generally do everything possible to stid and ENTOMOBIOTICS INC., its successors, assigns and nominate to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all commins.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunts set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING, MEASURING, CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSING SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES	
Signature Of Inventor and name	Terry Cates	
DATE	February 18, 2000	
RESIDENCE (City, County, State)	Round Rock Texas	
DATE APPLICATION EXECUTED	February 18 poor	

After recording return Assignment to:

Robert C. Klinger, Esq Jackson Waiter, L.L.P. 901 Main Street Suite 6000 Dallas, TX 75202

> PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0315





he Application of: Cates

Docket Number:

106453-00001.5

Serial No.: 09/507,271

Art Unit:

Filed:

February 18, 2000

Examiner:

For:

Method and Apparatus for Detecting, Measuring, Concentrating and Suppressing

Subterranean Termites

TRANSMITAL LETTER

June 16, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

MAILING CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 01.8(A)

I hereby certify that the above correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2002 as a second process of the control of the co

D.C. 20231 on or before June 16, 2000.

Attached please find a Recordation form cover sheet (Form PTO-1595) and a signed Assignment on the above referenced case.

Any questions should be directed to the attorney below.

Jackson Walker, LLP 2435 North Central Expressway Suite 600 Richardson, Texas 75080

(972) 744-2902

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

Respectfully submitted,

Robert C. Klinger

Registration No. 34,365

PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0316